



Recipes in this Cookbook:

Ice Cream	4
<i>Banana Pudding Ice Cream</i>	4
<i>Berry Rose</i>	5
<i>Blackberry earl Grey</i>	6
<i>Brittle N Salt</i>	7
<i>Butterscotch Pie</i>	8
<i>Caramelized Banana</i>	9
<i>Chocolate Brownie</i>	10
<i>Cinnamon Chocolate Chip</i>	11
<i>Coffee Ice Cream</i>	12
<i>Coffee Lovers Ice Cream</i>	13
<i>Cookie Dough Ice Cream</i>	14
<i>Cookies and Cream</i>	15
<i>Cream Brulee</i>	16
<i>Dark Chocolate</i>	17
<i>Date Night</i>	18
<i>Egg Nog</i>	19
<i>Elvis</i>	20
<i>Fig Honey Ricotta</i>	21
<i>Finest Chocolate Ice Cream</i>	22
<i>Fresh Strawberry</i>	23
<i>Honey Lavender</i>	24
<i>Irish Cream Ice Cream</i>	25
<i>Lemon Lavender</i>	26
<i>Lemon Sugar Cookie Ice Cream</i>	27
<i>Matcha</i>	28
<i>Mexi Cocoa</i>	29
<i>Mint Chocolate Chip</i>	30
<i>Ooey Gooey Buttercake</i>	31
<i>Orange Cardamom</i>	32
<i>Pumpkin Spice Ice Cream</i>	33
<i>Red Velvet Ice Cream</i>	34
<i>Saffron Rose</i>	35
<i>Sea Salt</i>	36
<i>Simply Cheesecake</i>	37
<i>Snickerdoodle Ice Cream</i>	38

Strawberry Balsamic 39

Thai Tea Ice Cream 40

Vanilla Bean 41

Vanilla Stout 42

White Chocolate Ghost 43

White Chocolate Rose 44

White Hot 45

Banana Pudding Ice Cream

Ingredients:

- # **NAME:**
- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 Fresh Banana's
- 3 Vanilla Wafers
- 4 Organic Cane Sugar
- 5 Fluff
- 6 Vanilla Extract
- 7 Vanilla Bean

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%

Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Note from: Vanilla Wafers

Flour, Organic Cane Sugar, Butter,Eggs, Vanilla Extract, Heavy Cream, Baking Powder, Kosher Salt

Note from: Fluff

Organic Cane Sugar, Egg Whites, Vanilla Extract, Cream of Tartar

Allergens



Milk



Gluten



Egg

Note/Description:

Berry Rose

Ingredients:

- # **NAME:**
- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 Frozen Mixed Berries
- 3 Organic Cane Sugar
- 4 Rose Extract

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%

Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Allergens



Milk

Note/Description:

Blackberry earl Grey

Ingredients:

- # **NAME:**
- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 Fresh Blackberries
- 3 Organic Cane Sugar
- 4 Vanilla Extract
- 5 Earl Grey Loose leaf tea
- 6 Perfect Puree lemon
- 7 Vanilla Bean

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%

Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Allergens



Milk

Note/Description:

Brittle N Salt

Ingredients:

- # **NAME:**
- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 Pecan Brittle for Ice Cream
- 3 Sea Salt

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%

Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Note from: Pecan Brittle for Ice Cream

Sugar, Light Corn Syrup, Pecans, Unsalted Butter, Baking Soda, Vanilla Extract, Salt

Allergens



Tree Nut



Milk

Note/Description:

Butterscotch Pie

Ingredients:

- # NAME:
- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 Brown Sugar
- 3 Butter WF
- 4 Ceylon Cinnamon Powder

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%

Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Allergens



Milk

Note/Description:

Caramelized Banana

Ingredients:

NAME:

- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 Fresh Banana's
- 3 Organic Cane Sugar
- 4 Vanilla Extract
- 5 Vanilla Bean

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%

Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Allergens



Milk

Note/Description:

Chocolate Brownie

Ingredients:

- # **NAME:**
- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 Brownies
- 3 Anthony's Cocoa Powder
- 4 Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips
- 5 Organic Cane Sugar
- 6 Vanilla Extract
- 7 Anthony's Espresso Powder

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%

Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Note from: Brownies

Flour, Organic Cane Sugar, Brown Sugar, Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips, Butter, Dark chocolate Chips, Anthony's Culinary Grade Cocoa Powder, Eggs, Kosher Salt, Baking Powder, Vanilla B

Note from: Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips

Sugar, Chocolate, Coco Butter, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavors.

Note from: Dark chocolate Chips

Chocolate, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Nonfat Milk, Natural Flavor

Note from: Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips

Sugar, Chocolate, Coco Butter, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavors.

Allergens



Milk



Egg



Soybean



Gluten

Note/Description:

Cinnamon Chocolate Chip

Ingredients:

- # **NAME:**
- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 Mini Chocolate Chips
- 3 Ceylon Cinnamon Powder
- 4 Vanilla Extract

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%

Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Note from: Mini Chocolate Chips

Sugar, Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flaavors

Allergens



Milk



Soybean

Note/Description:

Coffee Ice Cream

Ingredients:

NAME:

- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 Espresso Shots
- 3 Vanilla Extract
- 4 Kosher Salt

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%

Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Allergens



Milk

Note/Description:

Coffee Lovers Ice Cream

Ingredients:

NAME:

- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 Mocha Chip Cookie
- 3 Espresso Shots
- 4 Vanilla Extract
- 5 Kosher Salt

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%





Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Note from: Mocha Chip Cookie

Flour, Butter, Mini Chocolate Chips, Organic Cane Sugar, Brown Sugar, Anthony's Culinary Grade Cocoa Powder, Vegetable Oil, Eggs, Anthony's Espresso Powder, Vanilla Extract, Baking S

Note from: Mini Chocolate Chips

Sugar, Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flaavors

Allergens						
		Milk		Soybean		Gluten
						
		Egg				

Note/Description:

Cookie Dough Ice Cream

Ingredients:

NAME:

- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 Cookie Dough
- 3 Vanilla Extract

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%
Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Note from: Cookie Dough
Brown Sugar, Flour, Butter WF, Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips, Heavy Cream, Vanilla Extract, Kosher Salt

Note from: Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips
Sugar, Chocolate, Coco Butter, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavors.

Allergens



Milk



Soybean



Gluten

Note/Description:

Cookies and Cream

Ingredients:

- # **NAME:**
- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 Choc Sandwich Cookies
- 3 Vanilla Extract

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%

Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Allergens



Milk



Egg

Note/Description:

Cream Brulee

Ingredients:

NAME:

- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 Organic Cane Sugar
- 3 Vanilla Extract
- 4 Vanilla Paste

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%

Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Allergens



Milk

Note/Description:

Dark Chocolate

Ingredients:

- # NAME:
- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 Dark chocolate Chips
- 3 Black Cocoa Powder
- 4 Organic Cane Sugar
- 5 Vanilla Extract
- 6 Anthony's Espresso Powder

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%

Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Note from: Dark chocolate Chips

Chocolate, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Nonfat Milk, Natural Flavor

Allergens



Milk

Note/Description:

Date Night

Ingredients:

- # **NAME:**
- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 Raspberries
- 3 Dark chocolate Chips
- 4 Organic Cane Sugar
- 5 Vanilla Bean

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%

Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Note from: Dark chocolate Chips

Chocolate, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Nonfat Milk, Natural Flavor

Allergens



Note/Description:

Egg Nog

Ingredients:

NAME:

- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 Egg Nog

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%
Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Note from: Egg Nog
:Milk, Cream, Sugar, Nonfat Milk, Egg Yolks, Natural Flavors, Guar Gum, Nutmeg, Carrageenan, and Annatto

Allergens



Milk



Egg

Note/Description:

Elvis

Ingredients:

- # **NAME:**
- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 Mini Chocolate Chips
- 3 Sunbutter
- 4 Fresh Banana's
- 5 Organic Cane Sugar
- 6 Vanilla Extract
- 7 Vanilla Bean

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%

Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Note from: Mini Chocolate Chips

Sugar, Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flaavors

Note from: Sunbutter

Roasted Sunflower Seeds, Sugar, Mono- and Diglycerides, Salt

Allergens



Milk



Soybean

Note/Description:

Fig Honey Ricotta

Ingredients:

NAME:

- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 Ricotta Cheese
- 3 Honey

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%

Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Note from: Ricotta Cheese

Pasteurized Skim Milk, Whey, Milkfat, Salt, Vinegar, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum

Allergens



Milk

Note/Description:

Finest Chocolate Ice Cream

Ingredients:

- # NAME:
- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 3 Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips
- 4 Organic Cane Sugar
- 5 Anthony's Cocoa Powder
- 6 Vanilla Extract
- 7 Anthony's Espresso Powder

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%

Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Note from: Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips

Sugar, Chocolate, Coco Butter, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavors.

Allergens



Milk



Soybean

Note/Description:

Fresh Strawberry

Ingredients:

NAME:

- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 Vanilla Extract
- 3 Organic Cane Sugar
- 4 Fresh Strawberries

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%
Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Allergens



Milk

Note/Description:

Honey Lavender

Ingredients:

NAME:

- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 Honey
- 3 Lavender Extract

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%
Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Allergens



Note/Description:

Irish Cream Ice Cream

Ingredients:

NAME:

- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 5 Farms Irish Cream

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%

Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Note from: 5 Farms Irish Cream

Cream, Irish Whiskey, Sugar

Allergens



Milk

Note/Description:

Lemon Lavender

Ingredients:

NAME:

- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 Perfect Puree lemon
- 3 Lavender Extract

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%
Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Allergens



Note/Description:

Lemon Sugar Cookie Ice Cream

Ingredients:

NAME:

- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 Lemon Sugar Cookie
- 3 Perfect Puree lemon
- 4 Vanilla Extract

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%

Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Note from: Lemon Sugar Cookie

Flour, Organic Cane Sugar, Butter, Lemon Juice, Perfect Puree lemon, Eggs, Raw Sugar, Baking Soda, Vanilla Extract, Baking Powder, Sea Salt, Sea Salt Flakes



Milk



Gluten



Egg

Allergens

Note/Description:

Matcha

NAME:

- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 Matcha Powder

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%

Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenan

Allergens



Milk

Mexi Cocoa

Ingredients:

NAME:

- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 3 Anthony's Cocoa Powder
- 4 Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips
- 5 Organic Cane Sugar
- 6 Vanilla Extract
- 7 Ceylon Cinnamon Powder
- 8 Anthony's Espresso Powder
- 9 Cayenne Pepper Powder
- 10 Almond Extract

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%

Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Note from: Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips

Sugar, Chocolate, Coco Butter, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavors.

Allergens



Milk



Soybean



Tree Nut

Note/Description:

Mint Chocolate Chip

Ingredients:

- # NAME:
- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 Mini Chocolate Chips
- 3 Peppermint Extract

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%

Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Note from: Mini Chocolate Chips

Sugar, Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flaavors

Allergens



Milk



Soybean

Note/Description:

Ooey Goopy Buttercake

Ingredients:

NAME:

- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 Goopy Butter Cake

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%

Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Note from: Goopy Butter Cake

Flour, confectionary sugar, Organic Cane Sugar, Cream Cheese, Butter , Eggs, Baking Powder, Vanilla Extract, Kosher Salt

Note from: Cream Cheese

PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SALT, GUAR GUM, CAROB BEAN GUM, SORBIC ACID AS A PRESERVATIVE*, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CHEESE CULTURE

Allergens



Milk



Gluten



Egg

Note/Description:

Orange Cardamom

Ingredients:

- # NAME:
- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 Vanilla Extract
- 3 Organic Cane Sugar
- 4 Perfect Puree Orange
- 5 Cardamom Pods
- 6 Vanilla Bean

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%

Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Allergens



Note/Description:

Pumpkin Spice Ice Cream

Ingredients:

NAME:

- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 Pumpkin Puree
- 3 Organic Cane Sugar
- 4 Vanilla Extract
- 5 Pumpkin Spice

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%

Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Allergens



Milk

Note/Description:

Red Velvet Ice Cream

Ingredients:

- # **NAME:**
- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 Red Velvet Cake
- 3 Cream Cheese
- 4 Organic Cane Sugar
- 5 Vanilla Extract

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%

Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Note from: Red Velvet Cake

Flour, Organic Cane Sugar, Buttermilk, Vegetable Oil, Eggs, Anthony's Culinary Grade Cocoa Powder, Natural Food Coloring, Vinegar, Vanilla Extract, Baking Soda

Note from: Cream Cheese

PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SALT, GUAR GUM, CAROB BEAN GUM, SORBIC ACID AS A PRESERVATIVE*, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CHEESE CULTURE

Allergens



Milk



Egg



Gluten

Note/Description:

Saffron Rose

Ingredients:

NAME:

- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 Honey
- 3 Rose Extract
- 4 Saffron

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%

Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Allergens



Milk

Note/Description:

Sea Salt

Ingredients:

NAME:

- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 Sea Salt

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%
Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Allergens



Milk

Note/Description:

Simply Cheesecake

Ingredients:

- # **NAME:**
- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 Cream Cheese
- 3 Vanilla Extract
- 4 Perfect Puree lemon

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%

Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Note from: Cream Cheese

PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SALT, GUAR GUM, CAROB BEAN GUM, SORBIC ACID AS A PRESERVATIVE*, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CHEESE CULTURE

Allergens



Milk

Note/Description:

Snickerdoodle Ice Cream

Ingredients:

- # **NAME:**
- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 Snickerdoodle Cookies
- 3 Vanilla Extract
- 4 Ceylon Cinnamon Powder

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%

Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Note from: Snickerdoodle Cookies

Flour, Organic Cane Sugar, Butter, Eggs, Brown Sugar, Raw Sugar, Cream of Tartar, Vanilla Extract, Baking Soda, Kosher Salt, Sea Salt Flakes

Allergens



Milk



Gluten



Egg

Note/Description:

Strawberry Balsamic

Ingredients:

NAME:

- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 Frozen Strawberries
- 3 Organic Cane Sugar
- 4 Balsamic Vinegar

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%

Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Allergens



Milk

Note/Description:

Thai Tea Ice Cream

Ingredients:

NAME:

- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 Thai Tea Mix
- 3 Vanilla Extract

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%
Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Note from: Thai Tea Mix
Assam black tea blend, natural vanilla extract, organic anatto extract

Allergens



Milk

Note/Description:

Vanilla Bean

Ingredients:

- # **NAME:**
- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 Vanilla Extract, 4 fold
- 3 Vanilla Bean

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%

Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Allergens



Note/Description:

Vanilla Stout

Ingredients:

NAME:

- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 Stout
- 3 Organic Cane Sugar
- 4 Vanilla Extract
- 5 Vanilla Bean

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%

Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Allergens



Milk

Note/Description:

White Chocolate Ghost

Ingredients:

- # **NAME:**
- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 White Chocolate Chips
- 3 Ceylon Cinnamon Powder
- 4 Ghost Pepper Powder

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%

Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Note from: White Chocolate Chips

Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, **Soy** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavor

Allergens



Milk



Soybean

Note/Description:

White Chocolate Rose

Ingredients:

- # **NAME:**
- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 White Chocolate Chips
- 3 Rose Extract

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%

Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Note from: White Chocolate Chips

Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, **Soy** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavor

Allergens



Milk



Soybean

Note/Description:

White Hot

Ingredients:

- # **NAME:**
- 1 Ice Cream Base 12%
- 2 Ruby Chips
- 3 White Chocolate Chips
- 4 Carolina Reaper Powder

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Ice Cream Base 12%

Milkfat and nonfat milk, sugar, whey, guar gum, carrageenam

Note from: Ruby Chips

Sugar, cocoa butter, nonfat dry **milk**, whole **milk** powder, unsweetened chocolate, **soy lecithin**, citric acid, natural vanilla flavor

Note from: White Chocolate Chips

Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, **Soy** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavor

Allergens



Milk



Soybean

Note/Description: